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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 0856/0713
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
[Bankers Trust Company | |05/1311998  |[Bank: UNITED STATES |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HCoItec Industries Inc. |
|Street Address: ”3 Coliseum Centre |
|Intema| Address: H2550 West Tyvola Road |
[city: |[chariotte |
|state/Country: INORTH CAROLINA |
|Postal Code: |[28217 |
|Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10
>
Property Type Number Word Mark 4
-
Registration Number: 0188941 HOLLEY e
Registration Number: 1021903 HOLLEY o
<]
Registration Number: 1020361 HOLLEY 3
N
Registration Number: 1016317 M/T hdd
Registration Number: 1066680 STREET DOMINATOR &
Registration Number: 1062188 HOLLEY
Registration Number: 1120891 HOLLEY
Registration Number: 1133503 DOMINATOR
Registration Number: 1557635 TRICK KIT
Registration Number: 1730640 VOLUMAX
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 3128622200
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sezl.fR ADEMARK
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via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

312-862-6371
renee.prescan@kirkland.com
Renee Prescan

300 North LaSalle Street
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41912-105 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan
Signature: /Renee M. Prescan/
Date: 06/15/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Holley_Bankers Trust Trademark Release (Coltec)#page1.tif
source=Holley_Bankers Trust Trademark Release (Coltec)#page2.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK_APPLICATIONS

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, with a principal place of business at 280

Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the

Secured Creditors (as such term is defined in that certain Company Security Agreement

dated as of March 24, 1992, as amended, -mc.)_'diﬁed or supplemented through the date

hereof), hereby releases the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications

set forth on Schedule A hereto granted to BANKERS TRUST COMPANY as Collateral

Agent under that certain First Company Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated

April 1, 1992, that certain Second Company Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks

dated January 11, 1994, that certain Third Company Assignment for Security in U.S.

Trademarks dated December 18, 1996, and that certain Fourth Company Assignment for

Security in U.S. Trademarks dated March 18, 1998, each of said Assignments by and
between BANKERS TRUST COMPANY as Collateral Agent and COLTEC

INDUSTRIES INC, a Pennsylvania corporation having a principal place of business at 3

Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28217.

Dated this 13th of May, 1998.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

as Collateral Agent

v W)

Tltle

VICE PRESIDENT
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STATE
Michigan

COUNTRY
United States

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS UTILIZED BY
HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC

MARK
HOLLEY

MARK
CENTRI-VAC
CONTENDER
DOMINATOR
ECONOMASTER
HOLLEY and Design
HOLLEY (stylized)
HOLLEY

HOLLEY

HOLLEY (stylized)
HOLLEY (stylized)
HOLLEY

1Q-500

1Q-750

M.E.P. & Design
M/T (stylized)
MASTER FIT and Design
PEP

PRO-JECTION

PRO DOMINATOR
RENEW KIT
STREET DOMINATOR
TRICK KIT
VOLUMAX

RECORDED: 06/15/2012

REG. NO.
M41-015

REG. NO.

845,374

1,504,797
1,133,503
1,118,641
188,941

1,020,361
1,021,903
1,062,188
1,120,891
1,844,076
2,023,526
1,713,058
1,754,899
1,270,570
1,016,317
1,353,694
700,479

1,778,849
1,553,662
1,159,708
1,066,680
1,557,635
1,730,640

REG. DATE
03/05/68
09/20/88
04/22/80
05/22/79
09/09/24
09/16/75
10/07/75
03/29/77
06/26/79
07/12/94
12/17/96
09/08/92
03/02/93
03/20/84
07/22/75
08/13/85
07/05/60
06/29/93
08/29/89
06/07/81
05/31/77
09/26/89
11/10/92
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