TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 0856/0713

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Trust Company		05/13/1998	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coltec Industries Inc.
Street Address:	3 Coliseum Centre
Internal Address:	2550 West Tyvola Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0188941	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1021903	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1020361	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1016317	M/T
Registration Number:	1066680	STREET DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	1062188	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1120891	HOLLEY
Registration Number:	1133503	DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	1557635	TRICK KIT
Registration Number:	1730640	VOLUMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900225908 REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0585

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41912-105 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	06/15/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Holley_Bankers Trust Trademark Release (Coltec)#page1.tif source=Holley_Bankers Trust Trademark Release (Coltec)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0586

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, with a principal place of business at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as such term is defined in that certain Company Security Agreement dated as of March 24, 1992, as amended, modified or supplemented through the date hereof), hereby releases the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto granted to BANKERS TRUST COMPANY as Collateral Agent under that certain First Company Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated April 1, 1992, that certain Second Company Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated January 11, 1994, that certain Third Company Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated December 18, 1996, and that certain Fourth Company Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated March 18, 1998, each of said Assignments by and between BANKERS TRUST COMPANY as Collateral Agent and COLTEC INDUSTRIES INC, a Pennsylvania corporation having a principal place of business at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28217.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY as Collateral Agent

Title:

Dated this 13th of May, 1998.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0587

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS UTILIZED BY HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC

STATE Michigan	MARK HOLLEY	<u>REG. NO.</u> M41-015	
COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	CENTRI-VAC	845,374	03/05/68
	CONTENDER	1,504,797	09/20/88
	DOMINATOR	1,133,503	04/22/80
	ECONOMASTER	1,118,641	05/22/79
	HOLLEY and Design	188,941	09/09/24
	HOLLEY (stylized)	1,020,361	09/16/75
	HOLLEY	1,021,903	10/07/75
	HOLLEY	1,062,188	03/29/77
	HOLLEY (stylized)	1,120,891	06/26/79
	HOLLEY (stylized)	1,844,076	07/12/94
	HOLLEY	2,023,526	12/17/96
	IQ-500	1,713,058	09/08/92
1	IQ-750	1,754,899	03/02/93
	M.E.P. & Design	1,270,570	03/20/84
	M/T (stylized)	1,016,317	07/22/75
	MASTER FIT and Design	1,353,694	08/13/85
	PEP	700,479	07/05/60
	PRO-JECTION	1,778,849	06/29/93
	PRO DOMINATOR	1,553,662	08/29/89
	RENEW KIT	1,159,708	06/07/81
	STREET DOMINATOR	1,066,680	05/31/77
	TRICK KIT	1,557,635	09/26/89
	VOLUMAX	1,730,640	11/10/92

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 06/15/2012